# INTERNATIONAL SKATING UNION

HEADQUARTERS ADDRESS: TELEPHONE (+41) 21 612 66 66 AVENUE JUSTE-OLIVIER17 CH 1006 LAUSANNE SWITZERLAND TELEFAX (+41) 21 612 66 77 E-MAIL: media@isu.ch

#### **Media Advisory**

Amsterdam, June 5, 2017

## Provisional allotments of 2020 ISU Championships

The ISU Council decided to provisionally allot the following ISU Championships for the year 2020:

#### **Speed Skating**

ISU European Speed Skating Championships – Heerenveen, The Netherlands

Combined ISU World Allround Speed Skating Championships and ISU World Sprint Speed Skating Championships – Hamar, Norway

ISU World Junior Speed Skating Championships - Tomaszow Mazoviecki, Poland

ISU World Single Distances Speed Skating Championships – Salt Lake City, USA

### **Short Track Speed Skating**

ISU European Short Track Speed Skating Championships – Pending

ISU World Junior Short Track Speed Skating Championships – Bormio, Italy

ISU World Short Track Speed Skating Championships - Seoul, Republic of Korea

#### **Figure Skating**

ISU European Figure Skating Championships – Graz, Austria

ISU Four Continents Figure Skating Championships – Seoul, Republic of Korea

ISU World Junior Figure Skating Championships – Tallinn, Estonia

ISU World Junior Synchronized Skating Championships - Nottingham, Great Britain

ISU World Figure Skating Championships – Montreal, Canada

ISU World Synchronized Skating Championships – Pending

#### For further information please contact

Selina Vanier, ISU Media Coordinator

Tel: +41 21 612 6666 email: vanier@isu.ch